

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Cri.Writ Petition No.1744 of 2021  
a/w  
Interim Application No.3507 of 2022  
in  
Cri.Writ Petition No.1744 of 2021**

Varinder Singh Bharara & Anr. .... Petitioners.

Vs.

Harish R Malhotra & Ors. .... Respondents.

---

Mr Gaurav Shenoy i/by Misbaah Solkar for applicant.

Dr Ashwini Takalkar, APP for respondent/State.

PSI Paresh Gargade, Versova Police Station, Mumbai.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.**

**Date : 25 April 2025.**

**P.C. :**

The petitioner to provide correct address of respondents.

2. Stand over to **24 June 2025.**

**[ R. N. Laddha, J. ]**